Village of Iola Notice of Application for Retail Liquor License

Notice is hereby given that application for a combination Class "B" Beer and Class "B" Liquor License to sell from the date of July 1, 2022, until June 30, 2023, intoxicating liquor as defined by sub-section 176.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes, at retail, subject to the limitations imposed by chapter 176 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto at the described premises in the Village of Iola has been made by the following:

Thirsty Perch, Sherri Miller & Steve Steeber, 195 Water Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

The Iron Grille, Steve Cieslewicz, 604 Water Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

10la Corner Bar & Grill, LLC, Laura Marker, 195 North Main Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Iola Old Car Show, Inc. Agent Joseph Opperman, Otto's Bar 700 E State St, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Mark McCoy Flat Tracker Tap, Mark McCoy, 160 W State St., Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that application for a combination Class "A" Retail Beer and Class "A" Retail Intoxicating Liquor License to sell from the date of July 1, 2022, until June 30, 2023, intoxicating liquor as defined by sub-section 176.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes, at retail, subject to the limitations imposed by chapter 176 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto at the described premises in the Village of Iola has been made by the following:

Finally K, Inc (Iola Sentry Foods), Douglas Kulinski, President, 125 Meadow Road, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Depot Street Station, Erik P. Hanson, President, 140 Depot Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Notice is hereby given that application for a combination Class "A" Retail Beer to sell from the date of July 1, 2022, until June 30, 2023, intoxicating liquor as defined by sub-section 176.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes, at retail, subject to the limitations imposed by chapter 176 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto at the described premises in the Village of Iola has been made by the following:

Iola Cenex Station, Erik P. Hanson, President, 305 N. Main Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Notice is hereby given that application for a Class "B" Beer License and Class "C" Wine License for the sale of wine to sell from the date of July 1, 2022, until June 30, 2023, intoxicating liquor as defined by sub-section 125.26(1) and 125.51(3m) of the Wisconsin Statutes, at retail, subject to the limitations imposed by chapter 176 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and

supplementary thereto at the described premises in the Village of Iola has been made by the following:

The Millstone, Thomas R. Fucik, President, 300 North Main Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Crystal Café of Iola, LLC, Judith S. Boiler, 126 N. Main Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Little Wolf Gallery, Donovan Brooke, 180 N. Main St., Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that application for a Class "C" Wine and Class "A" Liquor License to sell from the date of July 1, 2022, until June 30, 2023, intoxicating liquor as defined by sub-section 125.26(1) and 125.51(3m) of the Wisconsin Statutes, at retail, subject to the limitations imposed by chapter 176 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto at the described premises in the Village of Iola has been made by the following:

Crystal Café of Iola, LLC, Judith Bolier, 126 North Main Street, Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin.

Little Wolf Gallery, Donovan Brooke, 180 N. Main St., Village of Iola, Waupaca County, Wisconsin

The Village Board will meet Monday, June 13th, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. at the community center to consider these applications. To see a complete list of operator's and more detailed go to <u>www.villageofiola.com</u>

Betty Aanstad Village Clerk